to ₹5.21 lakh (Tender Schedule (SOT) - Serial Number (f) and Section II, paragraph 8 

(page 30)), as given below: 

a) SCHEDULE OF TENDER 

Existing 

f) Estimated Cost of Tender  
(Inclusive of all taxes) 

₹5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh) for 
One Year 

Revised 

f) Estimated Cost of Tender  
(Inclusive of all taxes) 

₹5,21,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh 
Twenty-One Thousand) for One Year 

b) SECTION II - Para 8 

Existing Revised 

8. The vendor should not have been 

delisted/banned by any Government, 

Regulatory Authority, Financial Institution, 

etc. Further, the vendor should not have any 

insolvency case against it.

[...]

186003001  
IFSC -- RBIS0DNPA01 (5th and 10th being zero) 
(Please mention your firm / company’s name in 
NEFT transaction remarks)  
Mention UTR transaction details while applying 
in the given format Annex – IX 

Revised 

g) Earnest Money Deposit ₹10,420/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Four Hundred 
Twenty Only) 
EMD to be submitted through NEFT in favour of 
Reserve Bank of India, IT Park, Plot No. 16-17, 
Sahastradhara Road, Dehradun – 248013, 
Uttarakhand 
Details for NEFT  
Beneficiary Name: Reserve Bank of India, 
Dehradun  
Beneficiary Ac No: 186003001